
                              Badger West Conference Championship Meet
                                 Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe HS
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                          October 15, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5961  Joseph Stoddard             12  Mount Horeb                       16:06.6  5:12 
      2    2 5888  Noah Kuhn                   11  Madison Edgewood                  16:18.8  5:16 
      3    3 6099  Jack Boerger                12  Sauk Prairie                      16:33.8  5:20 
      4    4 5908  Jared Batz                  12  Monroe                            17:17.3  5:34 
      5    5 5910  Tre Dammen                   9  Monroe                            17:27.7  5:38 
      6    6 5892  Will Rosemurgy              12  Madison Edgewood                  17:34.4  5:40 
      7    7 5863  Daniel Yesipovich           12  Baraboo                           17:35.0  5:40 
      8    8 5959  Owen Rathje                 12  Mount Horeb                       17:50.4  5:45 
      9    9 5925  Anthony Wels                12  Monroe                            18:05.6  5:50 
     10   10 5995  Wil Cram                    12  Oregon                            18:11.9  5:52 
     11   11 6045  Hunter Hohenstein           10  Portage                           18:15.2  5:53 
     12   12 6102  Jay Dregney                 12  Sauk Prairie                      18:19.1  5:54 
     13   13 5885  Nick Gautreau               11  Madison Edgewood                  18:21.5  5:55 
     14   14 5924  Wyatt Stevenson             11  Monroe                            18:23.9  5:56 
     15   15 5918  Padriac Houston             10  Monroe                            18:29.2  5:58 
     16   16 5878  Henry Anderson              12  Madison Edgewood                  18:35.7  6:00 
     17   17 6038  Brody Buettner              12  Portage                           18:39.5  6:01 
     18   18 5858  Connor Kleist               12  Baraboo                           18:41.8  6:02 
     19   19 5854  Enoch Hyzer                  9  Baraboo                           18:42.2  6:02 
     20   20 5884  Elias Darga                 11  Madison Edgewood                  18:45.2  6:03 
     21   21 5997  Joseph Downey               10  Oregon                            18:49.7  6:04 
     22   22 5957  Jacob Piper                 12  Mount Horeb                       18:55.0  6:06 
     23   23 6015  Kaito Mikkelson              9  Oregon                            18:56.7  6:06 
     24   24 6043  Nathan Hammer               11  Portage                           18:58.2  6:07 
     25   25 6073  Treynor Curtin              10  Reedsburg Area                    18:59.1  6:07 
     26   26 5911  Kylan Ditsworth             10  Monroe                            18:59.6  6:07 
     27   27 6075  Jesse Dunse                 10  Reedsburg Area                    19:01.6  6:08 
     28   28 5951  James Fountas               11  Mount Horeb                       19:07.0  6:10 
     29   29 5856  Sergey Kandrykinski         10  Baraboo                           19:10.4  6:11 
     30   30 5851  Sergio Angel                11  Baraboo                           19:11.4  6:11 
     31   31 5958  Marc Pipp                   11  Mount Horeb                       19:14.9  6:12 
     32   32 6011  Noah Lisowski               11  Oregon                            19:16.9  6:13 
     33   33 6052  Emerson Pease               12  Portage                           19:17.5  6:13 
     34   34 6000  Ryan Fahey                  10  Oregon                            19:20.7  6:14 
     35   35 5914  Austin Fuller               10  Monroe                            19:23.9  6:15 
     36   36 6034  Gabe Bandekow               12  Portage                           19:27.8  6:16 
     37   37 6082  Max Stingley                12  Reedsburg Area                    19:28.7  6:17 
     38   38 5960  Colby Schaller              11  Mount Horeb                       19:29.3  6:17 
     39   39 5950  Thomas Dahl                 11  Mount Horeb                       19:29.9  6:17 
     40   40 5913  Benjamin Erdley             10  Monroe                            19:32.6  6:18 
     41   41 6106  Kaleb Hansen                11  Sauk Prairie                      19:33.3  6:18 
     42   42 5966  Jack Zwettler               10  Mount Horeb                       19:34.4  6:18 
     43   43 6113  Jacob Wiegmann               9  Sauk Prairie                      19:48.3  6:23 
     44   44 6110  Dylan Quayle                11  Sauk Prairie                      19:51.5  6:24 
     45   45 5860  Grayson Lutz                11  Baraboo                           19:51.6  6:24 
     46   46 6103  Charlie Endres              10  Sauk Prairie                      19:52.3  6:24 
     47   47 6041  Jaden Cole                  12  Portage                           19:57.5  6:26 
     48   48 5996  Aaron Dieter                11  Oregon                            19:58.7  6:26 
     49   49 6006  Kellen Kavan                11  Oregon                            20:01.0  6:27 
     50   50 6013  Tyler Mehring               10  Oregon                            20:04.5  6:28 
     51   51 5883  George Colletti              9  Madison Edgewood                  20:04.6  6:28 
     52   52 6101  John Dietmann               11  Sauk Prairie                      20:11.9  6:31 
     53   53 6039  Mauricio Cayetano           11  Portage                           20:15.0  6:32 
     54   54 6072  Logan Churchill             12  Reedsburg Area                    20:18.2  6:33 
     55   55 5853  Jacob Greenwood             10  Baraboo                           20:18.6  6:33 
     56   56 6079  Colton Herritz              11  Reedsburg Area                    20:23.1  6:34 
     57   57 6068  Arik Bauer                  11  Reedsburg Area                    20:23.5  6:34 
     58   58 5886  Andrew Kaiser-Richards       9  Madison Edgewood                  20:25.1  6:35 
     59   59 6058  Brayden Walters             11  Portage                           20:26.2  6:35 
     60   60 6070  Ben Bruer                   11  Reedsburg Area                    20:37.2  6:39 
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                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61   61 5855  Keinan Jones                10  Baraboo                           20:56.1  6:45 
     62   62 6084  Jonah Wiliams                9  Reedsburg Area                    21:02.8  6:47 
     63   63 6104  John Fabian                 10  Sauk Prairie                      21:35.1  6:57 
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                                 Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe HS
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                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    47  Monroe                                     (17:56.8  89:43.7 1:11.9)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Jared Batz                12 17:17.3
       2      5  Tre Dammen                 9 17:27.7
       3      9  Anthony Wels              12 18:05.6
       4     14  Wyatt Stevenson           11 18:23.9
       5     15  Padriac Houston           10 18:29.2
       6   ( 26) Kylan Ditsworth           10 18:59.6
       7   ( 35) Austin Fuller             10 19:23.9
       8   ( 40) Benjamin Erdley           10 19:32.6

       2.    57  Madison Edgewood                           (17:55.2  89:35.6 2:26.4)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Noah Kuhn                 11 16:18.8
       2      6  Will Rosemurgy            12 17:34.4
       3     13  Nick Gautreau             11 18:21.5
       4     16  Henry Anderson            12 18:35.7
       5     20  Elias Darga               11 18:45.2
       6   ( 51) George Colletti            9 20:04.6
       7   ( 58) Andrew Kaiser-Richards     9 20:25.1

       3.    90  Mount Horeb                                (18:14.8  91:13.9 3:08.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Joseph Stoddard           12 16:06.6
       2      8  Owen Rathje               12 17:50.4
       3     22  Jacob Piper               12 18:55.0
       4     28  James Fountas             11 19:07.0
       5     31  Marc Pipp                 11 19:14.9
       6   ( 38) Colby Schaller            11 19:29.3
       7   ( 39) Thomas Dahl               11 19:29.9
       8   ( 42) Jack Zwettler             10 19:34.4

       4.   103  Baraboo                                    (18:40.2  93:20.8 1:36.4)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Daniel Yesipovich         12 17:35.0
       2     18  Connor Kleist             12 18:41.8
       3     19  Enoch Hyzer                9 18:42.2
       4     29  Sergey Kandrykinski       10 19:10.4
       5     30  Sergio Angel              11 19:11.4
       6   ( 45) Grayson Lutz              11 19:51.6
       7   ( 55) Jacob Greenwood           10 20:18.6
       8   ( 61) Keinan Jones              10 20:56.1

       5.   120  Oregon                                     (18:55.2  94:35.9 1:08.8)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Wil Cram                  12 18:11.9
       2     21  Joseph Downey             10 18:49.7
       3     23  Kaito Mikkelson            9 18:56.7
       4     32  Noah Lisowski             11 19:16.9
       5     34  Ryan Fahey                10 19:20.7
       6   ( 48) Aaron Dieter              11 19:58.7
       7   ( 49) Kellen Kavan              11 20:01.0
       8   ( 50) Tyler Mehring             10 20:04.5
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       6.   121  Portage                                    (18:55.7  94:38.2 1:12.6)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Hunter Hohenstein         10 18:15.2
       2     17  Brody Buettner            12 18:39.5
       3     24  Nathan Hammer             11 18:58.2
       4     33  Emerson Pease             12 19:17.5
       5     36  Gabe Bandekow             12 19:27.8
       6   ( 47) Jaden Cole                12 19:57.5
       7   ( 53) Mauricio Cayetano         11 20:15.0
       8   ( 59) Brayden Walters           11 20:26.2

       7.   143  Sauk Prairie                               (18:49.2  94:06.0 3:17.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Jack Boerger              12 16:33.8
       2     12  Jay Dregney               12 18:19.1
       3     41  Kaleb Hansen              11 19:33.3
       4     43  Jacob Wiegmann             9 19:48.3
       5     44  Dylan Quayle              11 19:51.5
       6   ( 46) Charlie Endres            10 19:52.3
       7   ( 52) John Dietmann             11 20:11.9
       8   ( 63) John Fabian               10 21:35.1

       8.   199  Reedsburg Area                             (19:38.2  98:10.7 1:24.0)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Treynor Curtin            10 18:59.1
       2     27  Jesse Dunse               10 19:01.6
       3     37  Max Stingley              12 19:28.7
       4     54  Logan Churchill           12 20:18.2
       5     56  Colton Herritz            11 20:23.1
       6   ( 57) Arik Bauer                11 20:23.5
       7   ( 60) Ben Bruer                 11 20:37.2
       8   ( 62) Jonah Wiliams              9 21:02.8



                              Badger West Conference Championship Meet
                                 Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe HS
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                          October 15, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5956  Jack Loger                   9  Mount Horeb                       18:48.1  6:04 
      2    2 6049  Issac Martens                9  Portage                           19:27.1  6:16 
      3    3 5967  James Zwettler              10  Mount Horeb                       19:45.2  6:22 
      4    4 5952  Noah Gibbs                  10  Mount Horeb                       19:45.9  6:22 
      5    5 5964  Jack Vesperman              11  Mount Horeb                       19:51.5  6:24 
      6    6 5921  Caden Oudinot               11  Monroe                            19:56.0  6:25 
      7    7 6020  Henry Rothering              9  Oregon                            19:56.1  6:25 
      8    8 5909  Christian Carpenter         11  Monroe                            20:10.9  6:30 
      9    9 6014  Israel Mikkelson            11  Oregon                            20:24.0  6:34 
     10   10 5857  Vadzim Kandrykinski         10  Baraboo                           20:29.8  6:36 
     11   11 5965  Luke Young                  11  Mount Horeb                       20:32.8  6:37 
     12   12 5923  Eli Schaefer                 9  Monroe                            20:34.4  6:38 
     13   13 6109  Austin Pontel                9  Sauk Prairie                      20:35.2  6:38 
     14   14 6012  Billy McCorkle              12  Oregon                            20:39.9  6:40 
     15   15 6078  Payton Ferguson             10  Reedsburg Area                    20:40.8  6:40 
     16   16 6083  Destyn Van Groll            10  Reedsburg Area                    20:42.4  6:40 
     17   17 6019  Alex Palmer                 10  Oregon                            20:42.9  6:41 
     18   18 6039  Mauricio Cayetano           11  Portage                           20:43.5  6:41 
     19   19 6081  Ethan Schneider             11  Reedsburg Area                    20:43.8  6:41 
     20   20 5922  Lane Scace                   9  Monroe                            20:48.7  6:42 
     21   21 6023  Vincent Toender             11  Oregon                            20:52.9  6:44 
     22   22 6018  Simon Niemcek               10  Oregon                            21:01.4  6:46 
     23   23 6016  Max Minter                   9  Oregon                            21:03.5  6:47 
     24   24 6074  Trenton Dehn                 9  Reedsburg Area                    21:06.1  6:48 
     25   25 6047  Hadden Lainberger           10  Portage                           21:14.5  6:51 
     26   26 5912  Jack Dubach                 12  Monroe                            21:15.7  6:51 
     27   27 5859  Brent Littlegeorge          12  Baraboo                           21:17.0  6:52 
     28   28 5893  Marcio Sierra               12  Madison Edgewood                  21:18.5  6:52 
     29   29 6044  Jedidiah Hoege              12  Portage                           21:24.1  6:54 
     30   30 6080  Dylan Pearson                9  Reedsburg Area                    21:25.5  6:54 
     31   31 6053  Caiden Rusch                10  Portage                           21:32.6  6:57 
     32   32 6098  Samson Begalske             11  Sauk Prairie                      21:32.9  6:57 
     33   33 6107  Cameron Hellenbrand          9  Sauk Prairie                      21:34.4  6:57 
     34   34 5861  Sawyer Pemberton             9  Baraboo                           21:40.2  6:59 
     35      6002  Lincoln Hoy                  9  Oregon                            21:40.3  6:59 
     36      6005  Brendan Juvinall            10  Oregon                            21:40.5  6:59 
     37   35 6042  Sawyer Cole                  9  Portage                           21:43.6  7:00 
     38      6003  Brady Jones                 11  Oregon                            21:49.3  7:02 
     39      5998  Philip Emmerich             10  Oregon                            21:55.7  7:04 
     40   36 6076  Logan Fast                   9  Reedsburg Area                    22:02.5  7:06 
     41      5991  Henry Burmeister            10  Oregon                            22:14.9  7:10 
     42   37 6040  Caleb Chrudimsky             9  Portage                           22:20.0  7:12 
     43   38 5919  Brady Keehn                  9  Monroe                            22:23.3  7:13 
     44   39 5881  Noah Chan                   10  Madison Edgewood                  22:27.2  7:14 
     45      6035  Cole Beckett                10  Portage                           22:29.0  7:15 
     46      6017  Colin Nettesheim            10  Oregon                            22:39.0  7:18 
     47   40 5891  George Powers                9  Madison Edgewood                  22:47.2  7:21 
     48      6009  Mason Konopacki             12  Oregon                            22:54.1  7:23 
     49      5993  Tanner Clark                11  Oregon                            22:55.1  7:23 
     50   41 5963  Caden Thelen                11  Mount Horeb                       23:02.3  7:25 
     51      5994  Jonah Cowan                 10  Oregon                            23:06.3  7:27 
     52   42 5852  Chris Gartner               12  Baraboo                           23:06.9  7:27 
     53   43 5882  Jordan Chesmore              9  Madison Edgewood                  23:07.8  7:27 
     54   44 5915  Cristian Gomez              12  Monroe                            23:08.8  7:28 
     55   45 5862  Leo Wagner                  11  Baraboo                           23:13.9  7:29 
     56      6004  Ben Jorsch                  10  Oregon                            23:18.1  7:30 
     57      6021  Logan Schuman               11  Oregon                            23:23.8  7:32 
     58      5999  Henry Faber                  9  Oregon                            23:36.5  7:36 
     59   46 6069  Drake Brothers              10  Reedsburg Area                    23:47.9  7:40 
     60      6054  Desmond Shanks               9  Portage                           24:01.3  7:44 
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                              Badger West Conference Championship Meet
                                 Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe HS
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                          October 15, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61   47 5962  Marc Stoddard                9  Mount Horeb                       24:12.0  7:48 
     62   48 6108  Adam Kaukl                  10  Sauk Prairie                      24:13.1  7:48 
     63      5949  Ben Brohn                    9  Mount Horeb                       24:14.1  7:49 
     64      6071  Asher Christensen           10  Reedsburg Area                    24:29.0  7:53 
     65      6051  Charlie Murphy               9  Portage                           24:32.0  7:54 
     66      6056  Henry Shortreed             10  Portage                           24:35.1  7:55 
     67      6048  Dash Ludwig                  9  Portage                           24:36.7  7:56 
     68      5955  Keaton Littel               10  Mount Horeb                       24:41.9  7:57 
     69      5954  Henry Isaacson               9  Mount Horeb                       24:44.1  7:58 
     70   49 5890  Bill Pomraning               9  Madison Edgewood                  24:49.2  8:00 
     71      6026  Jacob Worden                12  Oregon                            24:50.6  8:00 
     72      6001  Chris Hessler                9  Oregon                            24:54.3  8:01 
     73      5953  Alex Gundrum                12  Mount Horeb                       24:58.8  8:03 
     74      6022  Alex Seitler                12  Oregon                            25:38.2  8:16 
     75      6077  Isaac Feliciano             10  Reedsburg Area                    25:43.9  8:17 
     76      6008  Cole Konopacki              10  Oregon                            26:22.9  8:30 
     77      5992  Evan Case                   12  Oregon                            26:28.4  8:32 
     78   50 6112  Sam Sprecher                11  Sauk Prairie                      26:32.8  8:33 
     79      6024  Myles Valiska               12  Oregon                            28:03.0  9:02 
     80   51 5879  Ian Arenas-Herrera           9  Madison Edgewood                  28:08.0  9:04 
     81      6037  Aiden Belschner             10  Portage                           31:23.6 10:07 
     82      5920  James Mayer                  9  Monroe                            35:57.6 11:35 
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                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    24  Mount Horeb                                (19:44.7  98:43.5 1:44.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jack Loger                 9 18:48.1
       2      3  James Zwettler            10 19:45.2
       3      4  Noah Gibbs                10 19:45.9
       4      5  Jack Vesperman            11 19:51.5
       5     11  Luke Young                11 20:32.8
       6   ( 41) Caden Thelen              11 23:02.3
       7   ( 47) Marc Stoddard              9 24:12.0

       2.    68  Oregon                                     (20:31.2  102:35.8 0:56.8)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Henry Rothering            9 19:56.1
       2      9  Israel Mikkelson          11 20:24.0
       3     14  Billy McCorkle            12 20:39.9
       4     17  Alex Palmer               10 20:42.9
       5     21  Vincent Toender           11 20:52.9
       6   ( 22) Simon Niemcek             10 21:01.4
       7   ( 23) Max Minter                 9 21:03.5

       3.    72  Monroe                                     (20:33.2  102:45.7 1:19.7)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Caden Oudinot             11 19:56.0
       2      8  Christian Carpenter       11 20:10.9
       3     12  Eli Schaefer               9 20:34.4
       4     20  Lane Scace                 9 20:48.7
       5     26  Jack Dubach               12 21:15.7
       6   ( 38) Brady Keehn                9 22:23.3
       7   ( 44) Cristian Gomez            12 23:08.8

       4.   104  Reedsburg Area                             (20:55.8  104:38.6 0:44.7)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Payton Ferguson           10 20:40.8
       2     16  Destyn Van Groll          10 20:42.4
       3     19  Ethan Schneider           11 20:43.8
       4     24  Trenton Dehn               9 21:06.1
       5     30  Dylan Pearson              9 21:25.5
       6   ( 36) Logan Fast                 9 22:02.5
       7   ( 46) Drake Brothers            10 23:47.9

       5.   105  Portage                                    (20:52.4  104:21.8 2:05.5)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Issac Martens              9 19:27.1
       2     18  Mauricio Cayetano         11 20:43.5
       3     25  Hadden Lainberger         10 21:14.5
       4     29  Jedidiah Hoege            12 21:24.1
       5     31  Caiden Rusch              10 21:32.6
       6   ( 35) Sawyer Cole                9 21:43.6
       7   ( 37) Caleb Chrudimsky           9 22:20.0

       6.   158  Baraboo                                    (21:57.6  109:47.8 2:44.1)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Vadzim Kandrykinski       10 20:29.8
       2     27  Brent Littlegeorge        12 21:17.0
       3     34  Sawyer Pemberton           9 21:40.2
       4     42  Chris Gartner             12 23:06.9
       5     45  Leo Wagner                11 23:13.9
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                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   176  Sauk Prairie                               (22:53.7  114:28.4 5:57.6)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Austin Pontel              9 20:35.2
       2     32  Samson Begalske           11 21:32.9
       3     33  Cameron Hellenbrand        9 21:34.4
       4     48  Adam Kaukl                10 24:13.1
       5     50  Sam Sprecher              11 26:32.8

       8.   199  Madison Edgewood                           (22:54.0  114:29.9 3:30.7)
     ====================================================
       1     28  Marcio Sierra             12 21:18.5
       2     39  Noah Chan                 10 22:27.2
       3     40  George Powers              9 22:47.2
       4     43  Jordan Chesmore            9 23:07.8
       5     49  Bill Pomraning             9 24:49.2
       6   ( 51) Ian Arenas-Herrera         9 28:08.0


